
Okaloosa County Middle School
Tennis Schedule - Spring 2024

DATE HOME VISITOR PLACE TIME
March 4, 2024
Monday
RIVAL DAY

Davidson
Meigs
St. Mary
RBCS
Ruckel

Shoal River
Pryor
Liza Jackson 
Bruner
Destin

Crestview HS
Shalimar Pointe
FWBTC
Bluewater Bay TC
Eagle Ram TC

4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00

Mar 7, 2024
Thursday

Liza Jackson
Ruckel
Destin
Davidson
RBCS

Meigs
Pryor
Shoal River
Bruner
St. Mary

FWBTC
Eagle Ram TC 
Destin MS
Crestview HS
Bluewater Bay TC

4:00
4:00
4:00
3:30
4:00

Mar 11, 2024
Monday

Meigs
Shoal River
Pryor
St. Mary

Bruner
Ruckel
Destin
Liza Jackson

Shalimar Pointe
Shoal River MS
Choctaw HS
FWBTC

4:00
4:30
4:00
4:00

Mar 12, 2024
Tuesday

RBCS Davidson Bluewater Bay TC 4:00

Mar 14, 2024
Thursday

Meigs
Bruner
Shoal River
Ruckel
Pryor

St. Mary
Destin
Liza Jackson
Davidson
RBCS

Shalimar Pointe
Destin MS
Shoal River MS
Eagle Ram TC
Choctaw HS

3:00
4:00
4:00
4:30
4:00

Mar 26, 2024
Tuesday

Davidson
St. Mary
Liza Jackson
Pryor

Destin
Shoal River
Bruner
Meigs

Crestview HS
Shalimar Pointe
FWBTC
Choctaw HS

3:30
4:00
4:00
4:00

Mar 28, 2024
Thursday

Bruner
Shoal River
Liza Jackson
Destin
Meigs

St. Mary
Pryor
Davidson
Ruckel
RBCS

FWBTC
Shoal River MS
FWBTC 
Destin MS
Shalimar Pointe

2:30
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00

Apr 1, 2024
Monday

Liza Jackson
Ruckel
Pryor

Destin
Meigs
Bruner

FWBTC
Eagle Ram TC
Choctaw HS

4:00
4:00
4:00

Apr 2, 2024
Tuesday

RBCS
Davidson

Shoal River
St. Mary

Bluewater Bay TC
Crestview HS

4:00
4:00

Apr 4, 2024
Thursday

Destin
Liza Jackson
Shoal River
Davidson
Bruner

St. Mary
Ruckel
Meigs
Pryor
RBCS

Destin MS
FWBTC
Shoal River MS
Crestview HS
FWBTC

4:00
4:00
4:30
4:00
4:00

Apr 8, 2024
Monday

Bruner
Pryor
Davidson
St. Mary
Destin

Shoal River
Liza Jackson
Meigs
Ruckel
RBCS

FWBTC
Choctaw HS
Crestview HS
Shalimar Pointe
Destin MS

4:00
4:00
4:30
4:00
4:00

Apr 11, 2024
Thursday

Meigs
Bruner
Shoal River
Pryor
RBCS

Destin
Ruckel
Davidson
St. Mary
Liza Jackson

Shalimar Pointe
FWBTC
Shoal River MS
Choctaw HS
Bluewater Bay TC

4:00
4:00
4:00
3:00
4:00

Coaches Meeting – Friday, April 12 at Panera Bread in Niceville at 6pm.
Conference Tournament – Tuesday, April 16 (3 PM to 8 PM) and Wednesday, April 17 (8 AM to 5 PM) at FWBTC.

Rain Day – Thursday, April 18.



Host Team: Pryor / Co-host: Liza Jackson.

                                     
Tennis Coaches Contact Information

School Coach Phone E-mail
Bruner (Head Coach - Boys & Girls) Jeanette 

Sanderson
850 496 
8940

Sandersonj@okaloosaschools.com

Davidson (Head Coach - Boys & Girls) Daniel Smith 850 826 
3844

Daniel.smith@okaloosaschools.com

Destin (Head Coach - Boys & Girls) Brett Chipser 334 312 
1111

Bchipser@gmail.com​

Destin (Assistant Coach) Allison Frankfurt 619 838 
8870 

Oallisonn@aol.com

Liza Jackson (Head Coach - Boys & 
Girls)

Flavia Cerny 850 585 
9332

Flavia.cerny@okaloosaschools.com

Liza Jackson (Assistant Coach) Yanira Howell 850 621 
2258

Yhowell@lizajackson.org

Meigs (Head Coach - Boys) Toby Ratcliffe 850 533 
5213

Toby.ratcliffe@okaloosaschools.com

Meigs (Head Coach - Girls) Codi Bailey 318 675 
9349

Codi.bailey@okaloosaschools.com

Pryor (Head Coach – Boys) Michael 
Lightbourne

850 598 
5345

Michael.lightbourne@okaloosaschools.co
m

Pryor (Head Coach – Girls) Sarah Messick 660 620 
2413

Sarah.messick@okaloosaschools.com

Ruckel
St. Mary (Head coach - Boys & Girls) Sherie Montalto 850 428 

3702
Sheriemontalto@gmail.com

RBCS (Head coach) Matt Phillips 661 839 
3698

Ptwobphillips@aol.com

Shoal River (Head coach) Jonathan 
Buckelew

850 902 
7939

Jonathan.buckelew@okaloosaschools.co
m

Tennis Courts Addresses

Bluewater Bay TC
777 Bay Dr, Niceville, FL 32578

Choctaw HS
110 Racetrack Rd NW, Fort Walton Beach, FL 32547

Crestview HS
1250 N Ferdon Blvd, Crestview, FL 32536

Destin MS
4608 Legendary Marina Dr, Destin, FL 32541

FWBTC
45 W Audrey Dr NW, Fort Walton Beach, FL 32548

Eagle Ram TC
216 Partin Dr N, Niceville, FL 32578

Shalimar Pointe TC

mailto:Sandersonj@okaloosaschools.com
mailto:bchipser@gmail.com
mailto:Toby.ratcliffe@okaloosaschools.com


826 Choctaw Ln, Shalimar, FL 32579


